
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2022- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, 

TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 22-04667, ISSUED TO SOUTH 

STATE, INC., BRIDGETON, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$27,530.06. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on June 28, 2022, adopted 

Resolution No. 2022-264, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A 

PURCHASE ORDER TO SOUTH STATE, INC., BRIDGETON, NJ FOR THE 2022 ROAD 

PROGRAM PAVING, IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,068,853.28, THROUGH THE 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to South State, Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, for the 2022 Road Program Paving as authorized by 

Resolution No. 2022-264: said amendment is necessary to provide for final as-built quantities; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$27,530.06; now, therefore, 

     BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Purchase Order No. 22-04667 issued to South State,

Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, in the amount of $27,530.06, be and the same is hereby ratified and 

approved. 

 Adopted: 

______________________________

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________

      City Clerk 

519



$Lligr-*e_ug;gg

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Purchase Order

No. 22-04a67 , isiued to South State, Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, for the 2022 Road Program Paving. This

conmct was authorized by Resolution No. 2022-264, adopted by City Council on June 28,

2022.

The change order requested, in the amount of $27,530.06, provides for final as-built quantities.

This change order represents an increase of approximately 2.58% over the original contract

amount of $1,068,853.28.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.1 et seq.

December 6. 2022

REPORT

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1

Purchase Order N o. 22-04667
2022 Road Program Paving
South tate. Inc.. Bridseton. NJ

ly

Business Adm

RDirl
Encl.

Spaclat arrangafisfits lot t orsons wtttt allsabiltdas may bo z,tade ff re9uEsled in aatvance by conacdng lhe guslness Adminis@ot's ofrce at

r

EI 856.791..U)0.



Nov 18 2022

REQIJEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DE.ARTMENT. Engineering

PROJECTNAME

FROM:

tocontract# 22-04667 f.r.This is a request for change order #l

Project Narne 2022Road Program (CountY CO-OP)

Name/Address of
Contractor: South State lnc. PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason

and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity ofthis change order'
*@ocumentation from conractor, engineer, etc.)

Final change order to adjust final as-built quantities.

See attached change order summary.

Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount3

$ 1,068,853.28

27,530.06$

S
00.00

$
1,096,383.34

David J. Maillst, City Engineer
APPROVED BY:

Print/type S

NOTE:
cEr{NGE ORDERS CAI|INOT EXCEED 20% OF TflE ORIGINAL CONTITT{CT AIUOITNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account # a-cI]l-CtD- crlrD- ,?<l | - k6tE) $ l?, s)5.<8 (.L:. ".)

)

C- clt*rrdN - $ti- ?.oat

@

CC: Purchasing Division

l
2022Road Program (County CO-OP)

Stephanie Wakeley



Stephanie Wakeley, EIT
Assistant Engineer - T.alfic
swakeley@vinelandcity.org
www.vinelandcity.org

}V}'ERE'I'S ATWTYS GROMIVG SEASO/Y

November 18,2022 , N()V 18 2022

r}
RE: 2022Rood Progrom (County CO-OP)

Vorious Locotions
Chonge Order #1 (Finol)
En gineering File#'. 22401
cr #'.22-04667

Attoched is o Positive (+) chonge order for $27,530.05 (2.58%1. This is the finol

chonge order.

The originol controcl omounl for this project is $1,068,853.28. Chonge Order No.

I increoses the totol controct omount to $1,096,383.34.

VINELAND

Jim Neher. Direclor of Public Works
Suson Boldosoro, C.F.O.
Jeonine Brownlee, Purchosing Agent

St honie Wokeley, E.l.T.

Assistont Engineer, Troffic

one supplementol item wos odded for Hot Mix Aspholt (HMA) for drivewoy
odjustmenls (3" thick). Also, on odditionol locotion wos odded for milling ond
poving within the originol controct locotions (Glenwood Court, cul-de-soc). As

such, some finol quontities hod increoses in controct items, notobly in lhe milling

ond the HMA surfoce course.

lf you hove ony questions or comments, pleose feel free to contocl me of ony

Sincerely, 7

cc:

EI
Sp.clal ,rtngoments lot pa6,ons wl?h dlsabllltlas may be ,necle ll rcguestecl ln
adranc. by cootaatlng lha g.rsrness Adrririsrrelols ofrce at 65G7921..14.

ctwoF 640 E. Wood Street
PO Box 'l 508
Vineland, NJ 08362- 1508
Phone: (856) 794-4090
Fax: (856) 405-4606

-l
I

MEMORANDUM TO: Bob Dickenson, Business Administrotor

time ot extension 4091 .



iEH
;

E
i

d*-o

I9ulg=j!C
]

E

o2E
i

FFB8Hai: t
P

32
96a
J 53

6sE

I?R6..aeoTao()EtoocC
r

?ocRjFiiS()o
E

3
6ooor

IEE

8d
oul
,9)<otJ(,

esF

N
3Ig

e
j.,j

'-

F
J2<

f
zoEI

83R

cI
I

IE

8
N8

I}:

E
i

8.i
8

oE
=

c

e
e

e
E

E

e
a

s
E

E
rt

3

B
E

A
E

E
E

I

:et
t

8Hts

rhts-

=
5

,<o6
I

8
E

F=

zI
zoF

zoF
-.'l

o
sJI

bEE
E

8d
I

s

E.!

*.i
frF

zoGoulo

v(-)

trI{:o2::

EI)E!irC
E

?:.
5B
F

D
oo

(,z3g-a3;t>c.:E..i F
: 

r,l
:iaE

E

E
S

F
5

ooI()

lrr 1
Q

F
<

z
Ir trl
*>3PE

E
H

<
,'iPzeIE

*
P

gE

Fz= Folrl()JE
I

e

F2lrlt-:olrl
()eF:E

ul(91toIIFePF2ul
(JcH

..n
-uF

E

,.uooF6EB
g

E
I

3Eotl8P
3

2C
l

H
T

E
O

Foe2o.JJ2sc,oo5ot

o2co&
.

oo2$o)d

-ulE

t

n

J

a9ts.t



adiftoEEP

2?
oot-F

N
X

96rtE
E

E
e

odi(Ii
.n(,=Ss

cad
o 

f\r-

ooq9oooo
ccooqcr\ 

F
.

B
N

dBoor:n4I

otg
<

is

:R4I

8Ed<
-

ooqqoocqooc9l'\ 
F

\

q5oo\.!xlJ-1

- cs

E
;

ox
r./) od.

ooood((i

ooqeoocet\ 
F

\

tsn

oor: .!

q 
!'i

oo:R
*

4 
'r-1

-r

aoi

ooceoocqooQ
q

l'\ 
F

.

ol:O
F

-
ec,F

!,1 U
.]

IIo

di:.;
i\l i

.io 
oio 

o
o 

o:o 
o

o o:o 
o

o o:o 
o

o olo 
o

o oio 
o

r\ i'\: l.\ F
\

o oio 
o

x *!x x
e. &

i&
. 

&
.

>
 >

l>
 >

4 ,4!4 4
<

 <
:<

 <
>

 >
:>

 >
r ri- 

-
I

!ir!{!X

S
;;

cEtE{,E4Itoot,Eo!s6dl!E:3coEc.F,xtcoF!cld6=o

ds

Faoll

zoFsl(JJIJFzlrl= FloIcccEI4

F
.

oooo
acqq

oooo

Eoc;

aE!g

!.ii
F

H
5

6U6*ao

aI
o?E

E
6ErnA

9
6:or:,!
;x*
zI2..
=

;I
6B

H
>

66



oirrt

Eol-

q;.do?:1Eso

l.i|-=
z

clo
t- 

F
-

9ci

.sH
tEqq

e':

o-6i.!F

ci!ciooio6i

t

.!..t|.\9qoqoEE;

.l6l6i!.\

e-idl

a!1|.\6i

o!o
6: di

N.!q

ci
ci

oqF
.

o-o

qo!a=!

oEI

cE,b-.9go.tE;aa!!-.EaoEEao(,E(,o!,cldEo

E:o

qtod=S{s

;[:;Iale

u-l v]

I:E

<
i

tsoi
e3-

6t .!

.! 
^l

F
r 

l'\
aa

O
I

.nR
S

e
fia*

!9l\ 
F

.
.-{ n

cqF
-N

.! .l

d't c

o!':
<

jN

o olo 
o

.i 
..i ! ..i .i

n.!
n.l

F
. 

F
. !F

- 
F

.
n .1:n q

l!Naaci3

r\ 
F

\
aa

l'\ 
F

.
1.J

t 
l'.

aa6i 
6il: 

d'i
o 

\Y
 !o 

F
-!O

 
m

o 
(oro 

:!o 
-i

o 
,v,,1:o m

:o 
o

o09
<

rso

d3aR
 )e

ul '4

II

o olto n
cj S

;ci B

q4
oo'4 

u-r

x >
e:;R

 x
&

. e.a&
 n

>
 >

i>
 >

'J) '.l!:l,'} 4

<
 <

:<
 <

>
 >

i>
 >

I 
Ii- 

I

4 
'',?

II

sqxHoo'4 
!-1

xa'.,! ,./)

-I q 
.'i

tE,.94!o!s!E'aaot!.>EcoE5oE(,coF.EoocoFEEct.6o

:

B9!ia

F
g6O

U
l/l!!
;C

J

o

zohsfIJ(,,F2utEFfagI
(Jc.E-tUIft!

aIo
2"t
a9s6G

F
2a
un632-
O

E
E

E
s

o t! 
.i,

;x^
z,52..
t;IO

ut!
>

d6

o



FF

.!9

o2

.B!,€c3r
a::J!

Y
I]E

t:.1
oE

!
.i E

*

-8c'E
;5:
: e.c
.E

12:
gd:
-ue?

zE
S

.at3EQ
!

IE{ri
-l!:,st!!i9!

S
i2a26=ta=
r

o:ir33

iiE
--E

4:gF

E
itE

;;;:
T

gE
P

z;-4e
9E

 E
 a

E
E

iE
. 9:rq

E
iii;E

'
-<

e'E
.e-P

E
r 

s:-3:E

E
 E

IE
 E

5
l---E

6S
<

 H
-P

 P
P

i
!2!-.E

ge
=

,qE
E

3:
ffE

!s;;
u E

 E
E

 ! 
E

h E
A

iE
;

E
t:rE

E
- 

o a 
9? >

E
H

 H
 C

E
 E

 E
<

 s 3 t 
a.e

.zt=
:

u P
-,

' 
E

::
3 

g,E
i

E
e=

E
d

U
:E

E
E

E
g E

 iE
E

 S
 A

;E
3;frcE
g -! 5 =

d

6A+
|:

{=
 

t;
:E

;P
5 

E
!i3:$ 

i
E

E
O

I*E
 

E

:E
E

iE
* 

E

f;xe;sF

;oouRo:E
C

...-::::o

22

'!dE
o:

E
 g;e

:E
;:g

-9;3!:

E
E

:::
e E

; E
E

E
i:F

i
o 9::;
E

E
;;E

e ziE
Z

E
 i ? iE

3 U
-so

E
 i8: 

t
; 

e-E
e i

6-:.:o
R

 3;t5
E

: 
s"E

 
E

E
 P

 S
:"E

E
:E

E
E

,9ti!.<
E

E
E

S
E

3t
j-5.
zaqrF
=

E
>

9
<

E
o.3
c et
o t6
E

9g

6s1-
F

 
99

9 
E

:
A

!E
a- E

n
<

 iR
,a1<
-<

:=
C

E
E

U
 ta

<
:F

c,;i
E

;!
z.=
O

:-E
I 

<
*3

oFzo=

o

E

E

2o
E

EEo

.EE
!r

IEgE

iiE
g

uo

lglE
l

q
s

t-

e
nt

E
E

E
:!E

db

E2

=3U&
E

ob

C
il9t 

i=
E

'E
E o=

:o

3
g3
;-2
E

s 
E

{58

6 [il

9-.,i
tc2E
i 

* s>
E

3 E
 A



I

3-

E

e

EE8

E
E

E
E

3zz

4at

tro 
E

P
- 

<

e3
:-- 

2

4; 
g

s

H

zdQ

E
: i

dao

6'

,:

E3

E
8

3

_l:

tl

ulu

m



coEoo.

3o

,4o

ooF
.

o.{

@oi(o
d\o,ri Ioa!<

'1

oroa!o

o!o6xotE

oq@

oq€
oq(o

ood
oq(o

ood
oqo

oltq.9t!ao

oo..i@

oqr!co

oqN@

ogt\o
ogNo

ocf.,l
@

qN@

xo!t=
q
:sto=

ocl'.roF
.

oF
.

(oF
.

odta!|'\

oc@NF
.

q@F
.

oqaoF
-

oqa.,l

F
-

(,cB

I
@ci(o

lri
a!

F
.

o,ri

o
o\

o
so

o
o

o

EEGd

(o.!
|.\
(ocdo)

a!(od(o

O
r

F
.

C
'

F
.

coro

a\t

(oo

oq

r!ol!=

;R(o= .J')a{I

sro,/)I

s(or/)
r-{

-

\o4I

(o,J-)

a!I

s(o,J-1

-

(o^iI

{,oo

o
o

a!oa!qrO
r

oa\l

ol

o
oa{O

l

F
{

qca(nroNoF
{

{^

G
o

+Elo

G(qT
E

Fo

U
J

o&
.

C
!

olt\oo

oor.,1

tto
-o 

a!
oo
a'E
tt 

6 ol!o-
1'co= o-ooIEcgtutr5

O
r

(oc,
@l--oi

aI

hIqftI

{EI(



a
.i

o

.l
^!

n
^l

^l

s
.i

.!
.!

.!
.!

n
.!

t
.!

.!
.!

q

:=

di

E
q

n
c

q..1

e

9|9
3(,

e(,
9

-9(,
919

-9
e^t

-9..!

Pe
e(9n

P_9

Eeo^!

e.!

PeI.!

d

q
c

.i
q

=

lofx:o

o6:=
III

5s2.==-

-ofx2o

lol=o

lo)I=o

lol=o

o-o

o(,_
2==

o(,_

==

o(9'
2-I

o(9_
2==

o(,_
z= I

o(,'z=

o(,'

t

oz

;
e

a:ao

o.l!J<
s

F
'

oF

(9

ocla.

$t&h
I

t\=
il

rr.

6oo
A

E

toroolora<
t>

Ft{ol\l!,coC
I

ILtcoT
J

.E
l

Eoo.oE5t

".i


