
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2023- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, 

TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 22-04667, ISSUED TO SOUTH 

STATE, INC., BRIDGETON, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$28,020.06. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on June 28, 2022, adopted 

Resolution No. 2022-264, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A 

PURCHASE ORDER TO SOUTH STATE, INC., BRIDGETON, NJ FOR THE 2022 ROAD 

PROGRAM PAVING, IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,068,853.28, THROUGH THE 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to South State, Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, for the 2022 Road Program Paving as authorized by 

Resolution No. 2022-264: said amendment is necessary to provide for final as-built quantities; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$28,020.06; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Purchase Order No. 22-04667 issued to South State, Inc., 

Bridgeton, NJ, in the amount of $28,020.06, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

______________________________

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________

      City Clerk 

48



$ lineuna
Febnnry 7,2023

REPORT

To: THE MAYoR AND CoLINCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Purchase Order No. 22-04667
2022 Road Program Paving

South Inc.. Bn NJ

we are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Purchase c)rder

No.22-04e67, issued to South State, Inc., Bridgeton, NJ, for the 2022 Road Program Paving. This

contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2022-264, adopted by City Council on June 28,

2022.

The change order requested, in the amount of $2E,020.06, provides for final as-built quantities.

This change order represents an increase of approximately 2.62% over the original contract

amount of $1,068,853.28.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1 ' I et seq.

Re v

E. Dickenson, Jr.

Business Administrator

RD/rl
Encl.

Prhte.l on Reqcled I'at er



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

2O22 Road Program (County CO-OP)

PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DE.ARTMENT. Engineering FROM:
Stephanie Wakeley

This is a request for change order #

Proj""r*u "2022 
Road Program (County CO-OP)

1 ,o contract # 22-04667 f.r.

NameiAddress of
Contractof: Soulh State lnc. PO Box 6E Bddgoton, NJ 08302

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason

and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

Final change order to adjust final as-built quantities.

Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

S
1,068,853.28

S
28,020.06

S
00.00

S
1,096,873.34

APPROVED BY:
David J. Maillet, City Engineer

Print/type Signature

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account# t- Ol.lp:ne Z"o'|6oOr
CC: Purchasing Division

iAN 
' 

7 2023

See attached change order summary.

NOTE:
CHAIIGE ORDERS CAIINOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT



ctwoF

WHERE IT'S ALWAYS GROI,YIII,G SEASO'V

Stephanie Wakeley, EIT
Assistant Engineer - Traffic
swakeley@vinelandcity.org
www.vinelandcity.org

Jonuory 10,2023

MEMORANDUM TO: Bob Dickenson, Business Administrotor

RE: 2022Rood Progrom (County CO-OP)
Vorious Locolions
Chonge Order #l (Finol)
Engineerin g File # : 22-001
CT #:22-04667

Attoched is o Positive (+) chonge order for $28,020.05 (2.62%1. This is the finol
chonge order.

The originol controct omounl for this project is $1,068,853.28. Chonge Order No.
I increoses the totol controct omounl to $1,096,873.34.

One supplemenlol item wos odded for Hot Mix Aspholt (HMA) for drivewoy
odjustments (3" lhick). Also, on odditionol locotion wos odded for milling ond
poving within the originol controct locotions (Glenwood Court, cul-de-soc). As
such, some finol quontities hod increoses in controcl ilems, notobly in the milling
ond the HMA surfqce course.

lf you hove ony questions or comments, pleose feel free to conloct me ol ony
time ot extension 4091 .

Sincerely,

tephonie Wokeley, E.l.T.

Assistonl Engineer, Troff ic

cc: Jim Neher, Direclor of Public Works
Suson Boldosoro, C.F.O.
Jeonine Brownlee, Purchosing Agent

O40 E. Wood Street
PO 8ox 1508
Vineland, NJ 08362-1508
Phone: (856) 794-4090
Fax: (856) 405-4606

VINELAND

fl "p."- 
.rono*rr.rts to. pe.sors wit , .,israirrd.s ,n y D. ,rade ,t ,rgrrasE{, ,n

llE dv.rrce Dy cortectlag lha guslness A&nlalsl,rto,"s once .? E5$79a11aa-



qtpbtU
g

(,(!
ztL
Io

d,
ul66=i;o

Io

ozllFE
-

F)c/,;
d;o
Y

e2
93;
J 5S
tN

!
(Jx!a

I3(.)

o.oolizDo!aoEojo9.

ooE
N

oo.

6EE8d

l!our
F

(,
zzl<or- 

(-,
rj

l.N
c,t

I

)2tr

Fzlo=

J

E
:

6=

INl-

H
=

U
)<

P
a-E
FE

=
U

o

a

o>
-

U
'F

F
E

^lEo

9

dt!od,oozI(,ooF
I

F
rAF

 F
iaodLzl

z
z9

Ia

B
E

,E2<
8d

.1

n
.i

=

E
t

U
F

<
z

d,>

9=t<i=E
=

a-<
6

xur
->

? v.
oo-

FzF3A,)d5:E

Fzt!FI9.lli,J
)

utozI(.)

IFEoFzuloEt/J,d
S

B
95

L!FooFdlE
S

oa;<ofi
3$o2389<

',
,.2zop6o-o

FoeFzo(,J26eooFzlo=

o2euioeouJoz,l0-

zot-EdoI'Jo

(JFYioz,lJ

qlUsdfg.i<
U

<
;\

b6

()z..ldfr
3V>

9
hI6iF

<
?

F
f

:E
U

-t-
i

-

zp
J

il
ldl
tol
t8t

l-l

It

tl]tIt



oqt\qi

o -?.
E

!
>

!

-et
€s3E
;EE

I

9E=
E

g
Y

I'E
ird.:!.i E

9

9gx
E

E
E

;!!E
i 

E

e e=

iLi
eE

.3iEi!*isl
isE
i:'t
: 

gp

isi
i-::

:gi
:t'r
i! 

!
:::

.i!l
!! E

n

l., E
i

2 E
:

O
ts

E
 €;

<
sia26=io'
=

r

Z
a

;3

i€E
E

!tU
E

E
3E

3
E

e;e
E

:E
E

s-E
p--

!E
3E

. 
Lg{o

=
!;3E

E
 E

!!E
e

<
ib.sP

E
r 

F
:-8:E

ts E
 !t-ie

e;rE
:=

lrr6;6E
O

S
E

gE
E

:

=
5E

€E
€

r:!s,E
9: 

83 ! 
E

iiia;A
9q:!90
ltl 

! 
6-?-

E
{:ttE

E
 C

 E
:iE

tsG
E

E
!;

<
 s 3 <

- e.s

::

a-=
:

o.3E
r

E
 E

i

:T
:E

;'..>
3;l
d.lE
*@

i

I =
J

.'9

r* -E
=

t5

E
 E

 ai i
E

E
ig;

€ E
! E

 E
E

}:F
!

E
E

=
;E

e -eE
 E

 t
p r gE

 =
'

;:'6u 
E

E
 0s=

af
b r E

; 
E

E
:8: 

d

:;iiE
Ieii€
-E

iglE
! E

€9:
E

 cB
H

I
i;H

E
3

-E
!L'1 

I

dE8t
tsa
zatrt 

E

=
,E

>
9

fEE
 E

E
o t6
r!-99
z 3e
I 

E
:.

F
 

99
d 

ai;
I 

B
=

A
 

bE
6- 

E
d

<
 aA

rat<
E

f:.
F

 
!:

d 
E

5
E

E
E

O
 E

E
I 

<
*3

=b

I
8

zo
E

E

=ozg

.EY
9

eai,gs

tt5!

Io

ij

8

E
t

s

osR993.i
8-:
5E

zo?Io;

za2a6Ec1bE

at
r=

 
* 

E
;B

E
aq;

E
sE

P
$;

E
 E

6 'E
E

 
E

E
:E

E
E

* 
E

E
xe;gE

lltl
;

--:

E
:B

;-

E
,!!=

oE

i=t 
i;

; 
E

E z

o

3
gt
;-2E

B
 6

E
5-E

50'a

6

ooFzlrl=Aalol!utF(Jtraltrt
(JozzoF9o.
4

::i:i:::E!o34.i

oo

9ci

9ET
E

:o



..!.i

d
a

E

E
E

E

E

8

8I

8
8

33

3

E!-
E

3
sn

9

.6 
g

B
C

:
d:

I

=
o9

iE
 

E
,i6J

;',z

s

8E'l

t;

at

fl

E
-l

F
I

=
E

5S

'f]'

m


